
Course Title Course Prefix Course Number Credit Hours
Schedule

Type
Instructor(s)

Department

of Instructor(s)

Course

Start Date

Course

End Date

Total Lecture

Hours

Total Field/ Lab

Hours

Total Contact

Hours**

Paris and its Symbols: Public Art & the Public Self COMM (HIST) 4635 3 Lecture Tom Lessl COMM 17-May 2-Jun 27.5 23 39

Special Topics in Sociology SOCI 4500 3 Lecture Woody Beck SOCI 17-May 2-Jun 27.5 23 39

Politics and the Modern European State GEOG (INTL) 4694 3 Lecture Markus Crepaz INTL 17-May 2-Jun 27.5 23 39

Intercultural Communication COMM 4800 3 Lecture Jennifer Monahan COMM 7-Jun 23-Jun 27.5 30 42.5

Paris and Modernity: Power, Politics, & Identity in the City GEOG (INTL) (HIST) 4634 3 Lecture Andrew Herod GEOG 7-Jun 23-Jun 27.5 30 42.5

Global Terrorism SOCI (INTL) 4700 3 Lecture Mark Cooney SOCI 7-Jun 23-Jun 27.5 30 42.5

**Total Contact Hours = Total Lecture Hours + (Total Field Hours / 2)

    Courses require 12.5 contact hours for each credit hour earned

For questions, please contact the Office of Curriculum Systems at csabroad@uga.edu or 706-542-6358.

24-Jun-23

36

Please also complete the Academic Itinerary found on the second worksheet of this document.

     Total Number of Credit Hours Taken by Each Graduate Student:

Anticipated Number of Total Students Participating in Program:

Please list each course offered through the program on a separate row below:

Anticipated Number of Graduate Students in the Program:

Anticipated Number of Undergraduate Students in the Program:

*Please work with department schedulers and OIE to ensure that all academic courses are scheduled in the same Part of Term as the program SABD course.

36
     Total Number of Credit Hours Taken by Each Undergraduate Student: 6

0

NA

SABD 1114

TBD

Summer 2023

Study Abroad (SABD) Course ID:

Study Abroad (SABD) Course CRN:

Semester Program will be Offered:

Program Director/Contact Email Address:

Travel End Date:

Program Start Date (First meeting with enrolled students ):

Short-Term Study Abroad Program Information

Study Abroad Program Name:
Please provide the following information:

UGA à Paris

Program Director/Contact Name:

Program End Date (Last meeting with enrolled students ):

Travel Start Date:

Program Director/Contact Phone Number:
Andrew Herod

706-542-2856

aherod@uga.edu

16-May-23

23-Jun-23

15-May-23

mailto:aherod@uga.edu
mailto:aherod@uga.edu
mailto:aherod@uga.edu
mailto:aherod@uga.edu
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Study Abroad Program Name:

Study Abroad (SABD) Course ID:

Program Start and End Dates:

Instructors and Courses Taught: Instructor Course(s) Taught

Tom Lessl COMM (HIST) 4635

Woody Beck SOCI 4500

Markus Crepaz GEOG (INTL) 4694

Jennifer Monahan COMM 4800

Andrew Herod GEOG (INTL) (HIST) 4634

Mark Cooney SOCI (INTL) 4700

Date/Time Activity Description* Instructor(s)

Lecture Field/ Lab Lecture Field/ Lab Lecture Field/ Lab Lecture Field/ Lab Lecture Field/ Lab Lecture Field/ Lab 

Monday, May 15 Students depart USA

Tuesday, May 16 Arrive in Paris

Wednesday, May 17 Tour of Paris & lecture by guide Lessl 3.0

Beck 3.0

Crepaz 3.0

Thurday, May 18 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Friday, May 19 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Saturday, May 20 Free day

Sunday, May 21 Free day

Monday, May 22 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Tuesday, May 23 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Wednesday, May 24 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Thursday, May 25 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Friday, May 26 Two-day mandatory field trip to Loire Valley Lessl 20.0

Saturday, May 27 Visit to: 2 chateaux; wine-making operation; Beck 20.0

stay overnight in historical chateau; biscuit factory -- all Crepaz 20.0

involve formal talks by guides & self-guided investigation

Sunday, May 28 Free day

Monday, May 29 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Tuesday, May 30 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Wednesday, May 31 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Thursday, June 1 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

GEOG (INTL) 4694 COMM 4540 GEOG (INTL) (HIST) 4634 SOCI (INTL) 4700

Academic Itinerary

UGA à Paris

SABD 1114

May 15 - June 24, 2023

*All courses should be taught independently. Please include individual class days and times for each course.

**If multiple courses are offered in the program, please use a new column for each course.

COMM (HIST) 4635 SOCI 4500

Contact Hours



Friday, June 2 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Lessl 2.5

Beck 2.5

Crepaz 2.5

Saturday, June 3 Long Break

Sunday, June 4 Long Break

Monday, June 5 Long Break

Tuesday, June 6 Long Break

Wednesday, June 7 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Thursday, June 8 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Friday, June 9 Mandatory 3-day field trip to Normandy & Brittany 30.0

Saturday, June 10 Visit to: D Day beaches; US, British, & German 30.0

Sunday, June 11 cemeteries; Bayeux Tapestry; St Malo; Mont St 30.0

Michel; WW2 museums -- all involve formal talks by guides

& self-guided investigation

Monday, June 12 Free day

Tuesday, June 13 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Wednesday, June 14 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Thursday, June 15 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Friday, June 16 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Saturday, June 17 Free day

Sunday, June 18 Free day

Monday, June 19 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Tuesday, June 20 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Wednesday, June 21 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Thursday, June 22 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Friday, June 23 Class day -- class 9:30-12:00 Monahan  2.5

Herod  2.5

Cooney  2.5

Saturday, June 24 Program ends; students depart

Total Hours Total Lecture Hours 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5 27.5

Total Field/ Lab Hours 23 23.0 23.0 30.0 30.0 30.0

Total Contact Hours

NOTE: Additional guided tours in Paris outside classroom time take place for each course that are not included in this itinerary.

Initial academic itineraries are understood to be tentative and subject to change. Please be as specific and accurate as possible. 

For questions, please contact the Office of Curriculum Systems at csabroad@uga.edu or 706-542-6358.

39.0 39.0 42.5 42.5 42.5

Courses require 12.5 contact hours for each credit hour earned

Total Contact Hours = Total Lecture Hours + (Total Field Hours / 2)

39.0


